



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 37/2025, CM APPLs. 3049/2025, 3050/2025 & 3051/2025

ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK
(INDIA) LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aditi Tuteja, Adv.

versus

ASHISH GULIANI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **17.01.2025**

CM APPL. 3050/2025 [Exemption]

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 3049/2025 [seeking condonation of delay 2 days in filing the appeal] & CM APPL. 3051/2025 [seeking condonation of delay 10 days in re-filing petition]

3. For the reasons stated in the applications, the delay is condoned.
4. The applications are allowed.



RFA(COMM) 37/2025

5. Issue notice, returnable on 8 May 2025.
6. Notice be served on the respondent by all modes as well as through Counsel who appeared on behalf of the respondent before the learned Trial Court, if any.
7. Re-notify on 8 May 2025.
8. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding five pages each after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.
9. Let the Trial Court record be requisitioned before the next date and electronic copies thereof be placed on record as well as provided to both the parties.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 17, 2025

ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any