



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA(COMM) 37/2025  
ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LTD .....Appellant  
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

ASHISH GULIANI .....Respondent  
Through: Mr.Shrey Chathly, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **08.05.2025**

1. Mr.Shrey Chathly, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the respondent.
2. The parties jointly request for an adjournment.
3. At request, re-list on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**MAY 8, 2025/Arya/VS**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)