



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 37/2025

ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK (INDIA) LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Proxy counsel.

versus

ASHISH GULIANI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shrey Chathly and Ms.
Vinita Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

1. A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellant, stating that she is in a medical emergency today.
2. The parties shall file their written submissions within a period of four weeks from today.
3. List on 24th March, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/ys/P/hs