



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 37/2025

ENTERTAINMENT NETWORK
(INDIA) LTD

.....APPELLANT

Through: Ms. Aditi Tuteja and Ms.
Vandana Anand, Adv.

versus

ASHISH GULIANI

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Shrey Chathly and Ms.
Purnima Malik, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

24.03.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Bench could not assemble today since Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is out of the country to attend the 9th Judicial Seminar on Commercial Litigation.

2. Re-notify on 12 May 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 24, 2026/aky